

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 106 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete section 1

1.3 Page 2, line 10, before "there" insert "or paragraph (a), clause (2),"

1.4 Page 2, strike lines 13 to 19

1.5 Page 2, line 20, strike "(d)" and insert "(c)"

1.6 Page 2, line 22, strike "(e)" and insert "(d)"

1.7 Page 2, after line 23, insert:

1.8 "Sec. 2. REPEALER.

1.9 Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 268.085, subdivision 4, is repealed.

1.10 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective retroactively from January 1, 2021."

1.11 Renumber the sections in sequence

1.12 Amend the title accordingly